FILE NO. 041378

RESOLUTION NO. 626-04

[Resolution commending Sparky's Diner for winning a CORY, Commercial Recycler of the Year Award for the third year in a row]]

Resolution commending Sparky's Diner for winning a CORY, Commercial Recycler of the Year Award, for the third year in a row

WHEREAS, For over 25 years, Sparky's has provided 24 hour breakfasts, dinners, and lunches for a diverse group of San Franciscans well as a sense of community to Market and Church Street and its surrrounding areas; and,

WHEREAS, For years, Sparky's has enthusiastically and creatively incorporated environmentally friendly practices in their daily operations; and,

WHEREAS, For three consecutive years Sparky's has won the CORY Award, which stands for Commercial Recycler of the Year Award in the medium size food establishment category because of their commitment to recycling and to the future of our City; and,

WHEREAS, Barbara Young, as owner of Sparky's, understands the tangible benefits to increasing recycling and reducing garbage, and is a model for others to follow because of her dedication to ensuring that Sparky's recycles; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Barbara Young, Owner and Sparky's be commended for winning the CORY Award for three years in a row.

SUPERVISOR BEVAN DUFTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 041378

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Sparky's Diner for winning a CORY, Commercial Recycler of the Year Award, for the third year in a row.

October 5, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 041378

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 5, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

October 14 2004

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom